
SECTION C-C

SECTION E-E

SCALE FULL

E

F

E

F

INSERT

SECTION F-F

SCALE FULL

SECTION A-A

23 P4105091202-300011 SEAL RETAINING CLIP SST 8

22 P4105091202-300010 MIRROR MOUNTING PLATE SST 1

21 P4105091202-300009 SEAL CHAMBER 1

20 P4105091202-300800 GIUDE POST WELDMENT SST 4

19 P4105091202-300008 ISO FLANGE CLAMP SST 2

18 P4105091202-300007 SPACER POLYETHYLENE 2

17 P4105091202-300700 MIRROR CONNECTING FLANGE SST 2

16 P4105091202-300600 BRAIDED CORRUGATED HOSE WELDMENT SST 2

15 P4105091202-300006 SIDE PLATE SST 1

14 P4105091202-300005 TOP PLATE SST 1

12 P4105091009-200000 M9 FIXED MASK PLUG ASSEMBLY 1

10 P4105091202-300500 NIPPLE WELDMENT SST 1

9 P4105091202-300400 WATER HOSE CONNECTOR ASS’Y SST 2

8 P4105091202-300300 ELBOW WELDMENT SST 2

7 P4105091202-300200 FLANGE ASSEMBLY SST 2

5 P4105091202-300002 FLANGE MOUNTING PLATE ALUMINUM 2

4 P4105091202-300001 BRACKET ALUMINUM 2

3 P4105091202-330000 TOP COVER CHAMBER WELDMENT SST 1

2 P4105091202-320000 CHAMBER BASE WELDMENT SST 1

1 P4105091202-310000 SUPPORT CHANNEL WELDMENT SST 1

A2186500

P4105091202-300000-00

Y2 LONG COOLED HORIZONTALLY
DEFLECTING X-RAY MIRROR

ASSEMBLY

HALF

1 2 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125
FUHRMANN 12/15/94

W.YUN 3/3/95

D.SHU/FUHRMANN

D. SHU 3/5/95

D. SHU 3/5/95

T.M. KUZAY 3/6/95

E. GLUSKIN 3/7/95

13 P4105091202-300004 BRACKET SST 1

11 P4105091202-300003 SUPPORT PLATE SST 1

6 P4105091202-300100 6" FLANGE ADAPTER WELDMENT SST 2

4.418 [112.22]

3.00°
BEAMLINE

C

0.984 [24.99]

13

14

15

REF.

REF.

19

18

23
21

SECTION G-G

G G

24 P4105091202-300012 SHIELD 1

58 .375-16 X 2.25 LG. SOC. HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 22

26 .250-20 X .88 LG SOC. HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 20

27 #453001 ZERO PROFILE SAPPHIRE VIEWPORT 5

28 .250-20 X 1.00 LG. SOC. HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 3

29 .28 I.D. X .62 O.D. WASHER SST 6

30 .312-24 X 1.75 LG. 12-PT HD BOLT SILVER PLATED 32

31 .312-24 PLATE NUT SST 102

32 CSV-752-CF ANGLE VALVE COPPER SEAL BONNET 2

33 #8-32 X .75 LG 12-PT HD BOLTS SILVER PLATED 12

34 #8-32 PLATE NUT SST 6

35 .250-28 X 1.25 LG 12-PT HD BOLT SILVER PLATED 72

36 .250-28 PLATE NUT SST 36

37 #4-40 X .25 LG. BUTTON HD SCR. VENTED SILVER PLATED 8

38 #191013 COPPER GASKET COPPER 6

39 #191004 COPPER GASKET COPPER 12

40 #191007 COPPER GASKET COPPER 4

41 .312-24 X 2.00 LG. 12-PT HD BOLT SILVER PLATED 80

42 C-3116-A .312-24 X 1.00 LG. S.H.C.S. VENTED SILVER PLATED 16

43 .375-16 X 1.50 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 8

44 .375-16 X 1.25 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 8

45 .375-16 X 3.50 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 60

46 .375-16 NUT SILVER PLATED 60

47 .375 FLAT WASHER SILVER PLATED 60

48 #110008 2 3/4 O. D. NONROTATABLE FLANGE SST 5

49 .312-24 X 2.25 LG. 12-PT HD BOLT SILVER PLATED 20

50 .375-16 X 1.00 LG. S.H.C.S. VENTED SILVER PLATED 6

51 .250-20 X .75 LG. S.H.C.S. VENTED SILVER PLATED 8

52 #10-32 X .62 LG. S.H.C.S. VENTED SILVER PLATED 6

53 #710000 CENTERING RING ASSEMBLY SST 2

54 #10-32 X .50 LG. SOC HD CAP SCR. SILVER PLATED 8

55 B1125-53-S BELLEVILLE SPRING WASHER SST 40

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

SCALE FULL

SECTION H-H

VIEW K-K

SCALE FULL

VIEW J-J

53

54

VIEW D-D

REF.

55

51

52

2

50

REF.

REF.

59

24

56 #191000 COPPER GASKET COPPER 2

57 #191017 COPPER GASKET COPPER 1

1 MCD VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP.
23842 CABOT BLVD.
HAYWARD, CA 94545-1651

PHONE 1- 800-443-8817

1

2

1

1

1

3

1

1

4

1

1

FAX: 510-887-0626

FAX: (415) 964-0216
PHONE: (415) 964-3827

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043-4019
410 LOGUE AVE.
U-C COMPONENTS,INC.3

PHONE 1- 800-842-4457

YREKA, CA 96097
1967 S. OREGON ST. P.O. BOX 518
NOR-CAL PRODUCTS, INC.2

PHONE (414)-796-2200

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151
P.O. BOX 51062
ASSOCIATED SPRING-RAYMOND4

H

H

PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

2. KEEP THE ASSEMBLY CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REF. ONLY

1. ASSEMBLY SHALL BE LEAK TESTED
USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH
MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM
OF 2 X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER
LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS

ALCATEL SAM-110TCL

VARIAN MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18

Du PONT CEC 24-120B

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST
PRIOR TO TRESTING.

FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING
THE ASSEMBLY (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE
ASSEMBLY WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
ON THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK
DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.

NOTES:

50

10

1.475 [37.47]

11.187 [284.14]

A

B

C

10 9

C OF TANK

1.875 [47.62]

D

E

F

G

H

C

0.984 [25.00]

13.386 [340.00]

6.693 [170.00]

C

10

SECTION B-B

OF BEAMC

1

23.290 [591.56]

8

A
C

7 6

B

11.504 [292.21]1.385 [35.17]

8

C

B

VIEW D-D

7 6

5 4 3

1

5 4

6

7

8

3

A2186500

P4105091202-300000-00

Y2 LONG COOLED HORIZONTALLY
DEFLECTING X-RAY MIRROR

ASSEMBLY

HALF

2 2 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125
FUHRMANN 1/11/95

W.YUN 3/3/95

D.SHU/FUHRMANN

D. SHU 3/5/95

D. SHU 3/5/95

T.M. KUZAY 3/6/95

E. GLUSKIN 3/7/95

2 1

2

A

A

B

C

5

10.050 [255.28]

4

3

2

9

1

D

E

F

G

H

11

12

13

14

19

35

16

17

18

20

21

SECTION F-F

F

F

7.440 [188.98]

0.984 [24.99]

SHEET #1 SHEET #1

58

49

31

28
29

30

31

33
34

27

31

41

23
37

15

36

38

39

40

42

41

31

43

44

26

32

VIEW K-K

41
31

35

28

35

36

48

39

57

45 46 47

26

35
36

48

56

0.877 [22.28]

0.520 [13.21]

0.505 [12.83]

0.370 [9.40]

R0.300 [7.62]

1.308 [33.22]

R 5.654

R 5.216

R 4.311

R 4.291

FULL SIZE

MIRROR CHAMBER INSTALLATION SEQUENCE:

1. AS AGREED BY THE MIRROR VENDER, THAT IT IS THEIR RESPONSIBILITY
TO INSTALL AND SECURE ITEM 16 (BRAIDED CORRUGATED HOSE) AND

2. ASSEMBLE MIRROR TO MIRROR MOUNTING PLATE ITEM 22 AS SHOWN
IN VIEW K-K. SPECIAL CARE IS NEEDED TO SECURE ITEM 16 AND 17

4. INSTALL FIXED MASK ITEM 12,13,14 AND 15 AS SHOWN IN SEC. C-C
AND ALIGN WITH MIRROR. INSTALL ITEM 24 (SHIELD) AND ALIGN WITH

5. ADD SEAL ITEM 21 TO CHAMBER BASE. SECURE SEAL WITH
(6) RETAINING CLIPS ITEM 23 AND BUTTON HEAD SCR’S.

6. INSTALL TOP COVER CHAMBER ITEM 3 TO THE BASE. KEEPING HOSE

7. INSTALL 6" FLANGE ADAPTER ITEM 6 AND GUIDE POST ITEM 20
TO CHAMBER.

8. INSTALL SPACERS ITEM 58 AROUND POST ITEM 20. SLIDE ITEM 7
FLANGE ASSEMBLY OVER POST AND CONNECT ITEM 17 TO ITEM 7.
KEEPING HOSE STRESS FREE.

9. REMOVE POST SPACER, CONNECTING ITEM 7 TO ITEM 6. INSTALL
ITEM 18 SPACER. THEN INSTALL ELBOW ITEM 8, ITEM 4 BRACKET AND
COMPLETE INSTALLATION AS SHOWN.

FROM BENDING AND DAMAGEING MIRROR.

3. ASSEMBLE TO CHAMBER BASE ITEM 2 WITH (6) .375 X 1.0 LG SCR’S.

P4105091202-320000-02 A2185902

P4105091202-330000-01 A2186001

P4105091009-200000-00 A2188800

P4105091202-300012-00 A2188600

P4105091202-300011-00 A2188500

P4105091202-300010-00 A2188400

P4105091202-300009-00 A2188300

P4105091202-300800-00 A2188200P4105091202-300008-00 A2188100

P4105091202-300007-00 A2188000 P4105091202-300700-00 A2187900

P4105091202-300600-00 A2187800P4105091202-300006-00 A2187700

P4105091202-300005-00 A2187600

P4105091202-300004-00 A2187500

P4105091202-300003-00 A2187400

P4105091202-300500-00 A2187300

P4105091202-300400-00 A2187200

P4105091202-300300-00 A2187100

P4105091202-300200-00 A2187000

P4105091202-300100-00 A2186900

P4105091202-300002-00 A2186800

P4105091202-300001-00 A2186700

P4105091202-300000-00 /A2186500

P4105091202-310000-00 A2186600

P4105091202-300000-00 /A2186500

P4105091009-210101-00 A2189400

P4105091009-210100-00 A2189300

P4105091009-210001-00 A2189200

P4105091009-210000-00 A2189100

P4105091009-200002-00 A2189000

P4105091009-200001-00 A2188900

P4105091202-300201-00 A2188700

ITEM 17 (MIRROR CONNECTING FLANGE)

WHEN ASSEMBLING MIRROR TO PLATE.

MIRROR.

60

25

25 P4105091202-300013 SET-UP SPACER ALUMINUM 2

59 .250-20 X .50 LG. HEX HD SCR. VENTED SILVER PLATED 2

60 CL-255 .28 ID X .50 OD WASHER SILVER PLATED 2

5110 N. ELSTON AVE.

PHONE (312) 286-3366

CHICAGO, IL 60630

JERICO, INC.5

5

45.493 [1155.53]

TO LIFT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY USE
(4) 5/8 LIFT NUTS AND 5/8-11
4.25 LG. S.H.C.S. WITH WASHERS
AS SHOWN.
(DO NOT USE 5/8 EYEBOLTS FROM
THE SIDE TO LIFT ASSEMBLY)

5/8 SHOULDER EYEBOLT USE ONLY TO
ASSEMBLY COVER TO BASE.
(DO NOT USE TO LIFT COMPLETE ASEMBLY.
USE 5/8 LIFT NUTS AND BOLTS)

P4105091202-300013-00 A2207100


